st(pronouncement date). The Appointed Date for the Scheme is 1  
stJanuary, 2015. The Scheme has become effective with effect from 1  

December, 2015, being the date of ling of the High Court order with 

the Registrar of Companies.   

Pursuant to the aforesaid Scheme 3,64,92,240 (Three Crores Sixty 

Four Lacs Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred and Forty) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 2/- each of the Company was allotted to the 
ndshareholders of the Transferor Companies on 2  December, 2015.  

Further, 3,64,92,240 (Three Crores Sixty Four Lacs Ninety Two 

Thousand Two Hundred and Forty) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each of 

the Company as held by the Transferor Companies has been 

cancelled and extinguished as crossholding. The reconciliation of the 

paid-up share capital of the Company on account of the aforesaid 

Scheme is as below:

[...]

Dhanuka Agritech Limited has been cancelled and extinguished with effect from the appointed date, except otherwise stated, all reference to 
stthe share capital and shareholding in the Company as on 31  March, 2015 has been taken as Rs. 270.55 lacs divided into 1,35,27,260 (One 

Crore Thirty Five Lacs Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty) Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each.  [Please also refer Note No. 2(13) of the 

Annual Financial Statements] 

5. Dividend

Your Directors are pleased to recommend Dividend @225% i.e. 

Rs.4.50 per Equity Share of Rs.2/- each for the Financial Year ended